
Helen Lincoln

Executive Director for Children, Families & Education

Nicola Woolf

Assistant Director of Education, West

07872 869522

Nicola.Woolf@essex.gov.uk

Clare Kershaw

Director, Education

Chris O'Nions

SEND Quadrant Manager

07901 103750

Chris.O'Nions@essex.gov.uk

Tracey Nudd

SEND Operations Lead

07920 500430

Tracey.Nudd@essex.gov.uk

Jacky Castle

School Effectiveness Partner

07717 867147

Jacky.Castle@essex.gov.uk

Karla Martin

Head of Education & Early Years

07785 722428

Karla.Martin@essex.gov.uk

Derai Lewis-Jones - 0.9 FTE

Senior Attendance Specialist

07920 467075

Derai.Lewis-Jones@essex.gov.uk

Karen Woolhouse - 0.5 FTE

Inclusion School Effectiveness Partner

07500 990356

Karen.Woolhouse@essex.gov.uk

Debbie Makepeace

Early Years Education Partner

07827 976368

Debbie.Makepeace@essex.gov.uk

Debbie Gordon-Pritchard 

Senior Inclusion Partner

07747 762042

Debbie.Pritchard@essex.gov.uk

Nicola Pruden - 0.5 FTE

School Effectiveness Partner

07748 623925

Nicola.Pruden@essex.gov.uk

Susan Roberts

School Effectiveness Partner

07809 314673

Susan.Brown@essex.gov.uk

Dr. Marcus Bennett

SEND Inclusion & Psychology Lead

07789 288107

Marcus.Bennett@essex.gov.uk

Daisy Alexander

Attendance Specialist

07730 617331

Daisy.Alexander@essex.gov.uk

Jima Fotopoulou

Early Years Education Partner

07825 401117

Jima.Fotopoulou@essex.gov.uk

Karen Musgrove

Early Years Education Partner

07748 623888

Karen.Musgrove@essex.gov.uk


